Motion Appointing Representatives to Serve on the Paducah Regional Advisory Committee for Vocational Education

Motion was made by Mr. Robinson and seconded by Dr. Asher to appoint the following persons to serve as representatives on the Paducah Regional Advisory Committee for Vocational Education:

Mr. Jerry Hoover
Purchase Area Development District
607½ West Broadway
Mayfield, Kentucky 42066

Mr. John Floyd Superintendent, Hickman County Schools Clinton, Kentucky 42031

Motion carried unanimously with all members present voting "aye." Mr. Pogue was absent.

* * * * *

Motion Setting Date for Next Quarterly Meeting of State Board of Education

Motion was made by Mr. Condon and seconded by Mr. Robinson to hold the next quarterly meeting of the Kentucky State Board of Education on March 26 and 27, 1974.

Motion carried unanimously with all members present voting "aye." Mr. Pogue was absent.

* * * * *

Motion that Ashland Independent Board of Education
be Assured that Vocational Students in Paul Blazer
High School will be Provided for Either in Boyd
County Area Vocational Education Center or
Ashland State Vocational-Technical School

Motion was made by Mr. Condon and seconded by Mr. Robinson that the Ashland Independent Board of Education be assured that the vocational students in Paul Blazer High School will be provided for either in the Boyd County Area Vocational Education Center or the Ashland State Vocational-Technical School.

Motion carried unanimously with all members present voting "aye." Mr. Pogue was absent.

Motion to Adjourn

* * * * *

Motion was made by Mr. Robinson and seconded by Mr. Wellman to adjourn at 3:50 p.m., December 12, 1973.

Motion carried unanimously with all members present voting "aye." Mr. Pogue was absent.

* * * * *

Approved: March 26 1974

KENTUCKY STATE BOARD OF IDUCATION

Milton S. Yunker, Chairman

Samuel Alexander, Secretary